



Ph: 0674-258 9935
Fax: 0674-258 9938,
E-mail. ccbbsr@rediffmail.com/
ccu-exbbr@nic.in

मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय, केन्द्रीय जीएसटी, उत्पाद शुल्क एवं सीमा शुल्क, भुवनेश्वर जोन OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER, CGST, CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS, BHUBANESWAR ZONE केंद्रीय राजस्व भवन(जीएसटी भवन), राजस्व विहार, भुवनेश्वर – 751007, ओड़िशा C.R. BUILDING (GST BHAWAN), RAJASWA VIHAR, BHUBANESWAR-751007, ODISHA

NOTICE NO. 01/2023

Sub: History of postings of Officers as on 17.03.2023 for verification in the grade of Superintendent and Inspector of GST, Central Excise & Customs, Bhubaneswar Zone- reg.

The History of Posting (HoP) of Officers in the grade of Superintendent and Inspector under GST, Central Excise & Customs, Bhubaneswar Zone is circulated for information of all Officers. The correctness/ authenticity of the particulars as contained in the said HoP may be self verified by the Officer concerned. Further, the same may also be verified with the entries made in their Service Book by the respective Head of Office under whom they are posted and factual error (s) or omission (s) if any, noticed may be reported to this office through their respective controlling officer/ proper channel by 24.03.2023 for necessary correction and further action at this end.

संलग्न/Encl: यथोपरि/As above.

(एस.के.मिश्र /S.K.Mishra) सयुंक्त आयुक्त (मृ.आ.का.)/

Joint Commissioner (CCO)

C.No.II(3)2/ET/CCO/AGT/BBSR/2023 | 4890 - 36 A दिनांक/ Dated: 17:03.2023

प्रति निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु अग्रेषित/-

opy for information and necessary action to:-

1. Sr. PS to Chief Commissioner, GST, Central Excise & Customs, Bhubaneswar Zone.

- 2. The Principal Commissioner/ Commissioner, GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Bhubaneswar/ Rourkela/Customs (P)/Audit/Appeals with a request to bring to the notice of concerned officers.
- 3. The Pr. ADG, NACIN, Bhubaneswar.
- 4. The ADG, DGGI, Bhubaneswar.
- 5. The Joint Director, Enforcement Directorate, Bhubaneswar.
- 6. The Deputy Director, Directorate of Revenue Intelligence, Bhubaneswar.
- 7. The Development Commissioner, FALTA Special Economic Zone, 2nd MSO Building, 4th Floor, Nizam Palace, 234/4, AJC Bose Road, Kolkat-700020.
- 8. The Superintendent (Systems), GST & Central Excise Commissionerate, Bhubaneswar for uploading the HoP of Superintendents and Inspectors in the official website.
- 9. The President/ General Secretary, All India Association of Central Excise Gazettted Executive Officers, Odisha Unit, Bhubaneswar.
- 10. The President/ General Secretary, All India Central Excise Inspectors' Association Odisha
- 11. Guard file (ET, CCO)/ Hindi Cell/ Notice Board.